

Disclaimer Agreement

Mrs. Carolyn Coleman is an international bestselling author about faith, perseverance, resilience, and healing. Mrs. Coleman brings before the audience an array of topics. Statements provided by Mrs. Coleman are based upon her personal beliefs and may not reflect or support the position and options of others.

In reading and signing this disclaimer:

- You agree to allow Mrs. Coleman to record and share her speaking segments on social media platforms, the CPW Bookshelf & Beyond website, and marketing/advertising materials.
- 2. You agree not to bring any legal actions or defame Mrs. Carolyn Coleman nor CPW Bookshelf and Beyond. Statements provided by Mrs. Coleman are based upon her personal beliefs and may not reflect or support the position and options of others. All attendees are welcome to share their truth and share their opinions.
- 3. You agree to the terms and conditions. As a result, you acknowledge that you have reviewed the terms and conditions and accept the terms and conditions contained in this is disclaimer, and will brings no legal action against Mrs. Carolyn Coleman or CPW Bookshelf & Beyond.

Before Mrs. Coleman confirms your booking, you must have read, signed, and returned this signed agreement via email to, glouis@cpwbookshelf.com.

Company/Association Name: _	
Event Title:	
Event Date:	
Your Name:	
Your Signature:	
Today's Date:	